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Tripp
Murphy
Tolsma
Barbagelat
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Crane
Giuliano
Luft
Steiger
Plotino
Ragland
Ruiz
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Starr
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Forecasts for week of 20 Oct 25

mi oh pa ny vt
Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
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Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Am
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mi oh pa ny vt
Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

States:
LatF LonF
44.93 74.84
0.00 0.00
44.63 73.46
45.72 87.09
44.53 72.61
44.94 73.09
45.98 86.17
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
44.39 74.20
43.34 73.61
44.46 73.15
0.00 0.00
45.56 84.79
0.00 0.00
45.97 86.72
44.75 74.59
States:
LatF LonF
47.16 88.48
0.00 0.00
47.16 88.48
46.01 83.74
42.49 79.27
41.17 78.89
46.48 84.36
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
46.41 86.65
42.75 86.10
45.72 87.09
0.00 0.00
45.72 87.09
0.00 0.00
46.23 84.40
46.29 84.25
States:
LatF LonF
47.16 88.48
0.00 0.00
47.16 88.48
43.11 78.94
42.94 78.73
0.00 0.00
43.11 78.94
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
42.94 78.73
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City: osw
9 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
10 0 0 0 0
8 2 0 0 0
10 0 0 0 0
5 5 0 0 2
8 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
8 2 0 0 0
8 2 0 0 0
7 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
8 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
5 5 0 0 1
8 2 0 0 1

City: osw
t
3 7 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0
2 8 0 0 3
6 4 0 0 3
2 8 0 0 9
6 4 0 0 1
5 5 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2 7 1 0 4
1 8 1 0 10
3 7 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0
4 6 0 0 4
0 0 0 0 0
3 6 1 0 7
1 6 3 0 10

City: osw
3 7 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0
8 2 0 0 1
8 2 0 0 0
2 8 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 0
8 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
3 7 0 0 2



Plotino
Ragland
Ruiz
Rice
Rounds
SREF
NWS

TuedS8

Name
Starr
Tripp
Murphy
Tolsma
Barbagelat
Saunders
Crane
Giuliano
Luft
Steiger
Plotino
Ragland
Ruiz
Rice
Rounds
SREF
NWS

Wed24

Name
Starr
Tripp
Murphy
Tolsma
Barbagelat
Saunders
Crane
Giuliano
Luft
Steiger
Plotino
Ragland
Ruiz
Rice
Rounds
SREF
NWS

Wed48
Name
Starr
Tripp
Murphy
Tolsma

PF
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99

10
99

PF

99
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10

99
99
99

10
99

10
99

PF

99

99

47.17 88.48
42.94 78.73
0.00 0.00
42.23 85.55
0.00 0.00
43.42 72.52
42.93 78.87
States: mi
LatF LonF
42.49 79.27
0.00 0.00
42.08 80.18
42.08 80.18
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
42.08 80.18
42.08 80.18
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
42.22 79.83
42.17 79.95
States: mi
LatF LonF
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
42.08 80.18
41.77 80.69
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
41.68 81.39
41.53 81.67
0.00 0.00
41.53 81.67
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
42.73 78.94
42.83 78.81
States: mi
LatF LonF
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00

53
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52

50
55

oh pa
Max
52

52
52
53

53
54
53
53

55

51
54

oh pa
Max
53

52

53
52

54
52

55
52

51
54

oh pa
Max
49

49
0

45 19
45 30
0 0
47 18
0 0
46 17
45 18
ny vt
Min Dir
41 23
0 0
46 24
41 22
41 25
0 0
42 24
0 0
0 0
42 22
42 23
47 18
0 0
44 24
0 0
43 22
44 23
ny vt
Min Dir
43 23
0 0
46 22
0 0
45 21
42 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
42 22
43 23
0 0
44 21
45 24
0 0
42 23
45 23
ny vt
Min Dir
43 28
0 0
44 27
0 0

4 3 7 0 0 5
12 9 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
4 1 8 1 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0
8 5 5 0 0 2
6 3 6 1 0 4
City: osw
Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
8 4 6 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
13 1 9 0 0 8
9 2 7 1 0 7
12 1 8 1 0 15
0 0 0 0 0 0
10 2 7 1 0 7
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1 7 2 0 5
10 3 7 0 0 5
10 1 9 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
7 0 6 4 0 13
0 0 0 0 0 0
12 1 4 4 1 15
14 1 6 3 0 12
City: osw
Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
8 7 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
10 3 7 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0
9 2 8 0 0 9
13 0 10 0 0 5
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
10 1 7 2 0 4
8 0 8 2 0 10
0 0 0 0 0 0
13 1 7 2 0 13
7 0 6 4 0 12
0 0 0 0 0 0
11 1 4 4 1 16
11 4 3 3 0 14
City: osw
Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
9 0 0 3 7 100
0 0 0 0 0 0
12 0 1 2 7 52
0 0 0 0 0 0



Barbagelat
Saunders
Crane
Giuliano
Luft
Steiger
Plotino
Ragland
Ruiz
Rice
Rounds
SREF

NWS

Thu24

Name
Starr
Tripp
Murphy
Tolsma
Barbagelat
Saunders
Crane
Giuliano
Luft
Steiger
Plotino
Ragland
Ruiz
Rice
Rounds
SREF
NWS

Thu48

Name
Starr
Tripp
Murphy
Tolsma
Barbagelat
Saunders
Crane
Giuliano
Luft
Steiger
Plotino
Ragland
Ruiz
Rice
Rounds
SREF
NWS

PF
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99
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50
49
0
0
0
50
51
0
54
50
0
50
52

41
42
0
0
0
41
43
0
44
42
0
44
42

27
26
0
0
0
25
26
0
28
29
0
28
27

mi oh pa ny vt
Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
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mi oh pa ny vt
Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

41.77 80.69
41.77 80.69
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
41.68 81.39
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
42.08 80.18
42.49 79.28
0.00 0.00
42.13 80.09
42.05 80.27
States:
LatF LonF
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
41.77 80.69
42.08 80.18
41.52 81.66
0.00 0.00
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
41.53 81.67
42.08 80.18
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
41.53 81.67
0.00 0.00
41.63 81.52
43.39 76.67
States:
LatF LonF
43.35 76.38
0.00 0.00
43.35 76.38
43.35 76.38
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
43.35 76.38
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
43.24 77.12
43.35 76.38
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
43.35 76.38
0.00 0.00
43.64 75.97
43.64 75.97
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0 2 5
0 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 4
0 0 8
0 0 0
0 1 2
0 0 4
0 0 0
0 2 5
0 2 3
City: osw
0 1 7
0 0 0
0 2 7
0 2 7
0 3 7
0 0 0
1 2 6
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 8
0 1 8
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 7
0 0 0
1 6 3
1 2 3
City: osw
0 2 7
0 0 0
0 3 7
0 2 6
0 3 6
0 0 0
1 3 5
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 8
0 2 8
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 3 6
0 0 0
1 4 4
1 3 4
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48
50

50
45

70
53

42
65

35
0
34
20
25
0
25
0
0
30
36
0
0
30
0
10
65

20
0
25
20
25
0
20
0
0
30
20
0
0
20
0
16
23



Local Game Consensus of 10 for Mon24 Verification
OSW 61.9 47.0 292. 9.9 8.10 1.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 42 31 510 0 O 0 0.00
Flood Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 10 Verification
8.30 44.85 77.30 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.670 Prob = 3.610 Amnt = 0.200 Max = 1.100 Min = 5.000
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 2.890 LocF = 22.088
Local Game Consensus of 10 for Mon48 Verification
OSwWw 53.1 45.6 168. 9.1 3.40 6.40 0.20 0.00 0.04 57 45 18 5 0 10 0O 0 0.01
Flood Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 10 Verification
6.50 45.11 85.01 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.032 Prob = 11.600 Amnt = 2.800 Max = 3.900 Min = 0.600
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 12.250 LocF = 34.243
Local Game Consensus of 9 for Tue24 Verification
OSW 53.9 44.3 201. 5.2 5.00 4.89 0.11 0.00 0.02 57 45 17 3 0 10 0 0 0.01
Flood Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 9 Verification
5.78 44.31 82.78 0
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.903 Prob = 25.012 Amnt = 1.222 Max = 3.111 Min = 0.667
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 33.383 LocF = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 9 for Tue48 Verification
OSWw 53.0 42.9 229. 9.7 1.67 7.33 1.00 0.00 0.07 55 46 25 810 0 0O O 0.00
Flood Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 9 Verification
8.78 42.13 80.08 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.697 Prob = 70.444 Amnt = 6.667 Max = 2.000 Min = 3.111
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 1.494 LocF = 0.985
Local Game Consensus of 8 for Wed24 Verification
osw 52.9 43.8 218. 9.8 1.75 7.00 1.25 0.00 0.07 55 46 22 710 0 0O O 0.00
Flood Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 8 Verification
9.00 41.85 80.77 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.318 Prob = 69.625 Amnt = 6.875 Max = 2.125 Min = 2.250
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 1.000 LocF = 1.033
Local Game Consensus of 8 for Wed48 Verification
osw 50.2 42.5 268.10.8 0.00 0.50 3.88 5.62 0.58 51 43 29 6 0 0O 010 1.17
Flood Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 8 Verification
7.62 42.00 80.35 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.819 Prob = 19.391 Amnt = 58.500 Max = 0.750 Min = 0.500
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 5.641 LocF = 0.809
Local Game Consensus of 8 for Thu24 Verification
OosSw 50.0 44.4 282. 5.1 0.12 1.75 7.12 1.00 0.29 51 43 20 3 0 0O 0 10 0.99
Flood Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 8 Verification
2.88 41.83 80.80 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.793 Prob = 84.531 Amnt = 69.625 Max = 1.000 Min = 1.375
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 50.766 LocF = 8.097
Local Game Consensus of 8 for Thu48 Verification
OoSw 48.8 42.4 306. 7.1 0.12 2.38 6.62 0.88 0.22 52 40 30 6 0 0 0 10 0.64
Flood Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 7 Verification
3.12 43.33 76.49 0
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.616 Prob = 89.531 Amnt = 41.500 Max = 3.250 Min = 2.375
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 9.766 LocF = 0.000
Scaling Summary: (Week of 20 Oct 25)
ErrAmtCons = 187.39 ErrPrbCons = 373.74 Prob Scale = 0.6267
ErrTmpCons = 33.11 ErrPreCons = 421.62 Prcp Scale = 0.0785
ErrWndCons = 14.85 Wind Scale = 0.6691 Local Week = 76.16



Scaling Summary for Flood Game
ErrPFLCons = 117.19 ErrLFLCons = 67.26 Week Scale 1.7507
Location vs Prb Scale = 0.4591 Local vs Flood Game Scale = 0.3146

Fcst Ladder: (Week of 20 Oct 25) through Period Thu48
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Rank Forecaster Total Wind Prob Amnt Max Min FLPrb
1 Starr 178.7 14.0 19.2 17.2 38.5 22.8 51.1 15.
2 Murphy 182.9 20.2 34.6 24.9 40.3 24.5 29.6 8.
3 Steiger 193.8 19.8 31.7 25.2 22.8 40.3 37.9 l6.
4 Consensus 200.0 17.4 32.2 25.8 30.2 27.8 29.6 37
5 NWS 207.7 24.3 27.1 22.8 17.5 17.5 42.7 55.
6 Rice 222.1 11.5 38.3 28.3 29.8 28.0 41.2 45.
7 Plotino 227.4 20.8 36.0 28.5 31.5 33.3 31.9 45.
8 Barbagelat 239.9 26.0 35.0 30.5 28.0 40.3 28.8 51.
9 Ragland 250.6 33.2 49.5 36.7 43.2 32.8 35.8 19.
10 Crane 253.8 20.1 41.4 30.8 33.8 35.2 29.3 63
11 Tolsma 273.2 22.3 39.3 31.8 35.6 45.7 29.3 69
12 Ruiz 288.2 25.1 45.0 33.4 43.0 39.7 43.2 58
13 Rounds 300.0 26.1 48.3 38.6 45.3 41.7 44 .4 55
14 Luft 300.0 26.1 48.3 38.6 45.3 41.7 44 .4 55
15 Giuliano 300.0 26.1 48.3 38.6 45.3 41.7 44 .4 55.
16 Tripp 300.0 26.1 48.3 38.6 45.3 41.7 44 .4 55.
17 Saunders 313.8 29.8 49.5 34.7 45.6 37.3 50.8 66
18 SREF 318.6 27.2 50.3 34.5 43.8 40.3 56.6 65.
Semester Ranking for week of 20 Oct 25
Ladder includes forecasters with at least 80.% participation
Rank Forecaster Total Wind Prob Amnt Max Min FLPrb
1 Consensus 1150.0 144.1 74.1 59.3 178.1 302.3 191.5 200
2 Steiger 1152.4 159.7 135.5 64.2 172.0 295.7 185.8 139
3 Starr 1254.8 133.1 69.9 83.4 267.4 306.6 197.1 197
4 Rice 1364.2 128.9 111.9 127.5 229.2 333.6 202.8 230
5 Crane 1416.0 157.2 77.5 69.0 261.7 361.5 216.7 272
6 Tolsma 1427.6 156.9 78.3 81.8 283.6 378.0 229.0 220
7 Plotino 1449.9 183.0 62.4 226.2 221.1 368.0 173.5 215
8 Murphy 1536.7 203.1 244.5 167.7 224.1 269.8 239.0 188
9 NWS 1677.3 185.1 86.7 253.2 162.4 306.0 412.6 271
10 SREF 1711.3 220.3 97.4 172.8 237.0 367.0 369.7 247
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